 Via monte Nero, 40/B – 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY
 Phone: +39 (0)331841070 Fax:+39 (0)331841950 - e-mail:datexel@datexel.it - www.datexel.it
Configuration interface for
serial ports RS-232
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The configuration interface PRODAT-04 allows to program, by dedicated software, all the DATEXEL devices of the SMART and SLIM series using both fixed
workstations and laptops with communication serial ports RS-232 on board.
An internal battery is available for the eventual supply of the transmitter on programming; the battery's output voltage is provided on the connector J4; the same

Ext Pow
Out (J4)
HOW TO ORDER
To order the device PRODAT-04 indicate the following code.
ORDER CODE:
PRODAT-04
CONNECTOR
J1
J2
J3
J4
FUNCTION
RS-232 Connector
RJ11 4 ways plug for CVP cable connection
Jack connector for external supply input.
Jack connector for supply output.
P E R S O N A L
C O M P U T E R
D I A G R A M  “ A ”
P R O D A T - 0 4
E X T E R N A L
P O W E R  S U P P L Y
1 8  ÷  3 0  V d c
C O N V E R T E R
J 1 J 2
J 3 J 4
 C V P  C A B L E
P E R S O N A L
C O M P U T E R
D I A G R A M  “ B ”
P R O D A T - 0 4
( O P T I O N A L  )
1 0  ÷  3 0  V d c
T R A N S M I T T E R
J 1 J 2
J 3 J 4
 C V P ( C V P R - 0 3 )  C A B L E
P R G M PRGM
U S BU S B
E X T E R N A L
P O W E R  S U P P L Y
22
100 61
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (mm)
CONNECTION TABLE
P o s i t i v e
T e r m i n a l
N e g a t i v e
T e r m i n a l
CONNECTORS J3 / J4 POLARITY